violate any restrictions specified in these Covenants, Association Guidelines, or Sussex County 

or Delaware State Code.  

h.   Square footage.  The square footage of all dwellings on any lot, counting only under-roof, 

heated interior space, exclusive of porches, decks, garage or similar non-heated space must be no 

less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet for a two story home and two thousand 

(2,000) square feet for a one story home.   

i. Construction Site Requirements.  During construction on an undeveloped lot or during 

major renovation of a developed lot, the Lot Owner will: